il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From September 25 to 27, 2024, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,212 U.S. likely voters nationally using web
panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race,

geography, and 2020 recalled vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the

sample size is +3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error.
Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more

information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50

subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,212 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Some lawmakers are proposing to expand Medicare to include coverage for long-term in-home care services.

Would you support or oppose this proposal?

Response
Strongly support 55
Somewhat support 33
Somewhat oppose 5
Strongly oppose 3
Don't know 5
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 88
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 8
SUPPORT (NET) +80
Weighted N 1,212
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[2] Some lawmakers are proposing to expand Medicare to include coverage for long-term in-home care services.

They propose paying for this expansion using the money Medicare saves from negotiating lower prescription drug

prices.

Would you support or oppose this proposal?

Inde-
Response Topline Democrat pe::iiz” lecpa‘:]b Female Male

party
Strongly support 47 56 39 43 48 46
Somewhat support 35 31 39 36 32 37
Somewhat oppose 9 6 8 12 8 9
Strongly oppose 3 1 4 3 3 2
Don't know 7 7 9 6 8 5
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 82 87 78 79 80 83
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 12 7 12 15 1 1
SUPPORT (NET) +70 +80 +66 +64 +69 +72
Weighted N 1,212 461 270 481 644 568
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[31 Some lawmakers are proposing to expand Medicare to include coverage for long-term in-home care services.

They propose paying for this expansion using the money Medicare saves from negotiating lower prescription drug

prices.

Supporters say that long-term in-home care services for Medicare beneficiaries would allow more seniors and people
with disabilities to live independently and receive care services in their homes and communities.

Opponents say that this is too expensive and the money Medicare saves from negotiating prescription drug prices is

needed to pay for medical care from pharmacies, hospitals, and doctors.

Would you support or oppose this proposal?

Response
Strongly support 41
Somewhat support 38
Somewhat oppose 11
Strongly oppose 3
Don't know 8
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 79
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 14
SUPPORT (NET) +65
Weighted N 1,212
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